recognized assets and liabilities and net investments in foreign operations. Foreign exchange risk arises when future
commercial transactions or recognized assets or liabilities are denominated in a currency that is not the entity�s
functional currency. Harmony�s revenues are sensitive to the R/US$ exchange rate as all revenues are generated by
gold sales denominated in US$. Harmony generally does not enter into forward sales, derivatives or other hedging
arrangements to establish an exchange rate in advance for the sale of its future gold production.

Edgar Filing: HARMONY GOLD MINING CO LTD - Form 20-F/A

38

The group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from borrowings and cash denominated in a currency other than
the functional currency of that entity. Harmony generally does not enter into forward sales, derivatives or other
hedging arrangements to manage this risk.

The group has reviewed its foreign currency exposure on financial assets and financial liabilities and has identified the
following sensitivities for a 10% change in the exchange rate that would affect profit or loss.

F-15

Edgar Filing: HARMONY GOLD MINING CO LTD - Form 20-F/A

39

Sensitivity analysis � borrowings

US dollar
Figures in million 2013 2012
Rand against US$
Increase by 10% 21 13
Decrease by 10% (21) (13)

Closing rate 9.98 8.21

Sensitivity analysis � financial assets

US dollar
Figures in million 2013 2012
Kina against A$
Increase by 10% 1 1
Decrease by 10% (1) (1)

Closing rate 2.04 2.06

US$ against A$
Increase by 10% 1 2
Decrease by 10% (1) (2)

Closing rate 0.92 1.02

ii. Other price risk
The group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets and fair value
through profit or loss as a result of changes in market prices (other than changes in interest rates and foreign
currencies). Harmony generally does not use any derivative instruments to manage this risk.

Sensitivity analysis

A 1% increase in the share prices of the available-for-sale investments at the reporting date, with all other variables
held constant, would have increased other comprehensive income by US$0.1 million (2012: US$0.2 million); an equal